appropriate documentation, including Building Warrants and Completion Certificates issued. If
any works did not require consent, then it has been assumed they meet the standards required
by the Building Regulations or are exempt.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

£290,000 (TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY THOUSAND POUNDS)
It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on
information provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS). For Listed buildings and
historic properties within Conservation Areas you should seek further specialist insurance
advice.

Valuation (£) and market comments

£225,000 (TWO HUNDRED AND TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND POUNDS)
Demand in line with the prevailing market conditions is anticipated.

Report author: Claudia Balmforth, BSc (Hons) MRICS

Company name: D M Hall - Ayrshire Residential

Address: Eldo House
Monkton Road
Prestwick
KA9 2PB

Signed: Electronically Signed:

[...]

It is beyond the scope of this inspection to test for asbestos and future occupants
should be advised that if they have any concerns then they should ask for a specialist to undertake
appropriate tests.

12.1 Market Value in present
condition (£):

£225,000 (TWO HUNDRED AND TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND
POUNDS)

12.2 Market Value on
completion of essential
works (£):

N/A Not Applicable

12.3 Suitable security for
normal mortgage
purposes?

Yes

12.4 Date of Valuation: 27/08/2025
Signature: Electronically Signed: 296091-3e38a1cd-7bac
Surveyor: Claudia Balmforth BSc (Hons) MRICS Date: